

## Cemetery fees and charges from 1 April 2024

## Charges for Aylesbury Residents and Non-Residents

Fees for Aylesbury Residents and Non-Residents are based on the following:

Deceased resident/applicant non-resident - Resident fees Deceased non-resident/applicant resident - Resident fees Deceased non-resident/applicant non-resident - Non-Resident fees

'Residents' refers to those people that live in the Parish of Aylesbury, a map is displayed at the Town Hall outlining the specific boundaries and is available on the council's website. A resident is defined as somebody who immediately prior to their death, was a resident of the Parish of Aylesbury or who lived in the parish for over 10 years and moved into a nursing home less than 24 months before their death.

'Non-residents' refers to all those living outside of the above definition and thus includes neighbouring parishes such as Fairford Leys, Buckingham Park, Watermead, Bierton, Kingswood, etc.

The **Exclusive Rights of burial (EROB)** in Tring Road Cemetery Aylesbury, give you the right to bury in that plot for the next 99 years. Ashes plots can hold up to 2 sets of ashes. Full burial plots can hold up to 2 full burials and up to six ashes unless there is an administrative/legal reason not to do so.

Only the owner(s) of the exclusive rights can decide (and must sign to agree) who and when any burials take place in that plot (the only exception to this is when the owner is interred in the plot).

The **interment fee** is an administration charge incurred each time the plot is opened and covers the updating of the burial records.

The **memorial permit fee** gives permission for the owner to erect a memorial on the plot. Only the owner(s) can do this. The permit is to ensure all memorials conform to regulations at that time.

	Resident	Non-Resident
Interment Fees		
Adult single or double depth	£600	£1,200
Interment of a child (under 18 years or stillborn after 24 weeks)	No charge	No charge
Interment of a baby pre-24 weeks	£79	£158
Interment of Cremated Remains single depth	£220	£440
Interment of Cremated Remains double depth	£330	£660
Interment of Cremated Remains under 18 years	No charge	No charge
Sanctum second interment fee	£135	£270
Open and prepare chamber (800mm x 2260mm; 2'7" x 7'4")	£600	£1,200
Open and prepare chamber (710mm x 1220mm; 2'3" x 4')	£246	£492
Exclusive Rights of Burial (Deed of Grant) 99 Years *except	ot where indicated	d
Adult Grave	£1,096	£2,192
Grave for baby pre-24 weeks	£185	£370
Child Grave (under 18 years or stillborn after 24 weeks)	No charge	No charge
Cremated Remains Grave (Adult)	£444	£888
Cremated Remains Grave (under 18 years or stillborn after 24 weeks)	No charge	No charge
Sanctum 2000 (10 year lease)* includes plaque & first interment fee	£953	£1,906
Sanctum 2000 (20 year lease)* includes plaque & first interment fee	£1,659	£3,318
Sanctum renewal (5 year lease)*	£441	£882
Muslim chambered grave (Adult)	£2,050	£4,100
Muslim chambered grave (under 18 years or stillborn after 24 weeks)	No charge	No charge
Mausoleum Niche (includes interment fee)	£8,000	£8,000
Additional Fees and Associated Charges		
Casket/Coffins over 7'2" x 30" fee	£268	£536
Incorrect coffin sizes	£46	£92
Construction of vault (below ground); <i>subject to number of grave plots required</i>	POA	POA
Weekend/Bank Holiday interment	£393	£786
Late afternoon interment, from 3pm Monday-Thursday, from 2pm Friday	£274	£548
Chapel Use	£107	£214
Supplementary fee for ancillary duties other than attendance	£33	£66
Transfer of Exclusive Rights of Burial (Deed of Grant) per grave	£67	£134
Replacement Deed of Grant	£29	£58
Reserve plaque	£148	£296
Plot selection	£60	£120
Memorial Fees		
Headstone (new or replacement)	£166	£332

Headstone with kerbset (new or replacement)	£277	£554
Tablet or plaque (new or replacement)	£87	£174
Desktop (new or replacement)	£87	£174
Vase (new or replacement)	£44	£88
Headstone (each inscription after the first, inc. memorial test fee)	£144	£288
Tablet, desktop or plaque inscription (each inscription after the first)	£87	£174
Vase inscription (each inscriptin after the first)	£87	£174
Children's memorial (under 18 years or stillborn after 24 weeks)	No charge	No charge
Exhumation Fees		
Exhumation - full interment (fee does not include re-interment, cost for diocesan faculty or ministry of justice licence)	£2,971	£5,942
Exhumation - cremated remains		
(fee does not include re-interment, cost for diocesan faculty or ministry of justice licence)	£1,485	£2,970

Out of hours burials are subject to staff availability. Extra charges apply.

All charges are VAT exempt